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Community, Business, & Rural Development (CBRD)

CBRD Team Leader:  
Jennifer Myers 
505-660-5371 
Jennifer.Myers@edd.nm.gov

Region 1: Northwest
Lorraine Ruggles
505-490-7662
Lorraine.Ruggles@edd.nm.gov 

Keegan Mackenzie-Chavez 
505-699-4966 
Keegan.Mackenzie-Chavez@edd.nm.gov

Region 3: Central
Yuriria Morales
505-479-2308
Yuriria.Morales@edd.nm.gov

Beth Waldrip 
505-470-4339 
Elizabeth.Waldrip@edd.nm.gov

Region 2: North Central
Peter Mitchell
505-570-7796
Peter.Mitchell@edd.nm.gov 

Paige Ryan 
505-412-5036 
Paige.Ryan@edd.nm.gov

Region 4: Northeast
Tim Hagaman 
505-862-2322
Tim.Hagaman@edd.nm.gov

Region 5: Southwest  
Louise Marquez 
LEDA Specialist
575- 430-1232 
Louise.Marquez2@edd.nm.gov

Julia Brown 
575-419-0499
Julia.Brown@edd.nm.gov

Region 6: Southeast
Jim Lucero
575-749-5336 
Jim.Lucero@edd.nm.gov

Kevin Wilson 
575-416-7709
Kevin.Wilson@edd.nm.gov
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